SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46571/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in CRLA No. 183/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

REHMATHULLA BEPARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.242390/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.242391/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.242392/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46988/2023 (II-C) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.242293/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.242289/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.242290/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rehamathulla Kotwal, Adv.

Mrs. Siddika Aisha, Adv.

Mrs. Susmita Mahala, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Rehamathulla Kotwal, Adv.

Mrs. Siddika Aisha, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

- 1. Diary Nos.46498, 47662 & 46749 of 2023 are taken on Board.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)