SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 46571/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in CRLA No. 183/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

REHMATHULLA BEPARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL) D.NO. 46749/2023 TO BE LISTED)

Date: 13-12-2023 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 15.12.2023 along with SLP(Crl.) Dy. Nos. 46988, 47662, 46498 and 46749 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)